Retail Electric Supplier
EDI820 Information Packet
 1
Steps to Implementing Electronic Payments
1. Review information in this packet.
2. Contact your bank to determine that they are able to receive electronic
payment instructions, and in what formats.  Also confirm the proper bank
account to be charged for payments.

 BPR16 Effective Entry Date CCYYMMDD (Date of Payment)
TRN (Trace)
 TRN01 Trace Type Code “1” (Current Trans Trace No.)
 TRN02 Reference No. Originating Company Trace No.
DTM (Date/Time Reference)
 DTM01 Date/Time Qualifier “097” (Transaction Creation)
 DTM02 Date “CCYYMMDD”
N1 (Name)
 N101 Entity ID Code “AG”
 N102 Name RES Name
 N103 Identification Code Qualifier “1”
 N104 Identification Code “Payer’s DUNS number
N1 (Name)
 N101 Entity ID Code “PE”
 N102 Name “Ameren ABC”
RMR (Remittance Advice Accounts Receivable Open Item Reference)
 RMR01 Reference Number Qualifier  “12” (Billing Account #), or "IV"
     (Invoice #)
 RMR02 Reference No.  If RMR01 = 12 then Billing acct #
   If RMR01 = IV then supply the
   Invoice #
 RMR03 Payment Action Code  “PI” (Pay Item)
 RMR04 Monetary Amount Amount to be applied towards
   line item
DTM (Date/Time Reference)
 DTM01 Date/Time Qualifier  “003” (Invoice Date)
 DTM02 Date “CCYYMMDD”
 5
Example 820 Addendum/Remittance Detail: